Form PTO-1595



102071119

U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): NAM, JIN-WOO Name: MODOTTEL CO., LTD Street Address: 448-16, 2F, Dongnam B/D Street Address: Shingil-Dong, Yongdungpo-Gu City: Seoul State/Country: Postal Code: Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? LYes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Other: 03212002 **Execution Date:** 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 03212002 Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): 04/22/20d2 JBALINAN 00000060 29159292 Additional numbers attached? Li Yes X No 40.00 OP 02 FC:58: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applicaconcerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-\$ 40.00 X Enclosed JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P67788US0 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 19, 2002 Yoon S. Ham Date Signature Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: JCH 103-2/02

/22/2002 JBALINAN 00000060 29159292

PATENT REEL: 012825 FRAME: 0618

	(1) 11/11/11	IN-MOO	
	(2)		
	(3)		
	(4)		
	(5)		
	(6)		
	to each of the undersigned agree	ration of the sum of one undersigned, the receip (s) to assign, transfer and	dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the set over to
) Insert Name of assignee	(7) MODOTTI	EL CO., LTD.	
) Insert Address of Assignee	(8) of 448-16 , Korea		Shingil-Dong, Yongdungpo-Gu, Seoul
Insert Legal Entity and State	(9) an Corpo	oration	of Republic of Korea
or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(hereinafter det territories, depe	signated as the Assignee) tendencies and possessions,	he entire right, title and interest for the United States, its
 insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number 		Phone	
	or for which the	undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States
11) Insert Date of Signing of			
Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No)	
reof and also to execute senara	ate assignments in connection	in with such application as	tn this application and any continuing or divisional applications the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient
reof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree(s) line forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(s) visions of the International Unio 4) The undersigned agree(s)	ate assignments in connections to execute all papers in livisional applications thereof e. it of execute all papers and in for Protection of Industrial	on with such application as necessary in connection f and to cooperate with I documents and perform Property or similar agree	s the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, with any interference which may be declared concerning the the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence are any act which may be necessary in connection with claims ments.
reof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree(solication or any continuing or ong forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(solications of the International Unio 4) The undersigned agree(solications of the Undersigned agree(solications of the Undersigned hereby sted States resulting from this at hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby insert on this assignment any tent and Trademark Office for respective continuity of the undersigned hereby the service of the same and the service of the service of the same and the service of the service o	ate assignments in connections to execute all papers in livisional applications thereoffer. It is execute all papers and in for Protection of Industrial to perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) application or any continuing they have full right to or conflict herewith. It is grant(s) the law firm of Jan further identification which ecordation of this document.	on with such application as necessary in connection of and to cooperate with a documents and perform. Property or similar agree acts which may be necesthe Commissioner of Pate or divisional applications onvey the entire interest home to be necessary or demanded.	s the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. with any interference which may be declared concerning the the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence are any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of ments. It is an a grant of a valid United States patent to the sary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the other and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest are in assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the powers are in order to comply with the rules of the United States.
reof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree(splication or any continuing or ong forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(splications of the International Unio 4) The undersigned agree(spinge) The undersigned hereby ted States resulting from this at hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby insert on this assignment any	ate assignments in connections to execute all papers in livisional applications thereoffer. It is execute all papers and in for Protection of Industrial to perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) application or any continuing they have full right to or conflict herewith. It is grant(s) the law firm of Jan further identification which ecordation of this document.	on with such application as necessary in connection of and to cooperate with a documents and perform. Property or similar agree acts which may be necesthe Commissioner of Pate or divisional applications onvey the entire interest home to be necessary or demanded.	with any interference which may be declared concerning the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence an any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of ments. ssary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest interest assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power is sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State ersigned name(s).
reof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree(solication or any continuing or ong forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(solications of the International Unio 4) The undersigned agree(solications of the Undersigned agree(solications of the Undersigned hereby sted States resulting from this at hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby insert on this assignment any tent and Trademark Office for respective continuity of the undersigned hereby the service of the same and the service of the service of the same and the service of the service o	ate assignments in connections of the execute all papers in the execute all papers and in the execute all papers and in for Protection of Industrial to perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) application or any continuing they have) full right to conflict herewith, grant(s) the law firm of Jafurther identification which ecordation of this document. I by the undersigned on the Name of Inventor NA	on with such application as necessary in connection of and to cooperate with a documents and perform. Property or similar agree acts which may be necesthe Commissioner of Pater or divisional applications onvey the entire interest home cobson Holman, PLLC, may be necessary or designed adde(s) opposite the underecessary or designed.	s the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, with any interference which may be declared concerning the the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence an any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of ments. In a stand of a valid United States patent to the control of the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest are in assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the powers sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States.
reof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree(sitication or any continuing or one forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(sitications of the International Unio 4) The undersigned agree(sitications of the International Unio 4) The undersigned hereby ted States resulting from this as not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby insert on this assignment any ent and Trademark Office for rule witness whereof, executed that the March 21, 2002	ate assignments in connections of the execute all papers in the execute all papers and in the execute all papers and in for Protection of Industrial to perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) application or any continuing the conflict herewith, grant(s) the law firm of Jafurther identification which ecordation of this document. Name of Inventor NA	on with such application as necessary in connection f and to cooperate with documents and perform Property or similar agree acts which may be necesthe Commissioner of Pate or divisional applications convey the entire interest home by the entire interest home by the entire interest home date(s) opposite the under M.JIN-WOO ped name	s the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. with any interference which may be declared concerning the the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of ments. Secondary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the onts and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest interest assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power is straight and the comply with the rules of the United State ersigned name(s).
reof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree(solication or any continuing or ong forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(solications of the International Unio 4) The undersigned agree(solications of the Undersigned agree(solications of the Undersigned Agree(solications of the Undersigned hereby ted States resulting from this at the head of the execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby insert on this assignment any lent and Trademark Office for real to the executed of	ate assignments in connections) to execute all papers in the invisional applications thereofe. In the execute all papers and in for Protection of Industrial to perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) application or any continuing (they have) full right to conflict herewith. It is grant(s) the law firm of Jafurther identification which ecordation of this document. In the protection of the prote	on with such application as necessary in connection f and to cooperate with documents and perform Property or similar agree acts which may be necesthe Commissioner of Pate or divisional applications provey the entire interest has been considered as a considerable of the commissioner of Pate or divisional applications provey the entire interest has been considerable or detailed. The constant of t	s the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. With any interference which may be declared concerning the the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of ments. In a sarry to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest interest to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest interest assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power in order to comply with the rules of the United State ersigned name(s). (SEAL)
reof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree(solication or any continuing or ong forward with such interference 3) The undersigned agree(solications of the International Unio 4) The undersigned agree(solications of the Undersigned agree(solications of the Undersigned Agree(solications of the Undersigned hereby ted States resulting from this at the head of the execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby insert on this assignment any lent and Trademark Office for real to the executed of	ate assignments in connections) to execute all papers in the invisional applications thereofe. In the execute all papers and in for Protection of Industrial to perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) application or any continuing (they have) full right to conflict herewith. It is grant(s) the law firm of Jafurther identification which ecordation of this document. In the protection of the prote	on with such application as necessary in connection f and to cooperate with documents and perform Property or similar agree acts which may be necesthe Commissioner of Pate or divisional applications provey the entire interest has been considered as a considerable of the commissioner of Pate or divisional applications provey the entire interest has been considerable or detailed. The constant of t	s the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. with any interference which may be declared concerning the the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of ments. In the same of the content
reof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree(slication or any continuing or ong forward with such interferences). The undersigned agree(slications of the International Unio 4) The undersigned agree(slications of the International Unio 4). The undersigned agree(slications of the International Unio 4). The undersigned hereby ted States resulting from this all the hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6). The undersigned hereby insert on this assignment any ent and Trademark Office for rulin witness whereof, executed that the properties of the witness whereof, executed that the properties of the witness whereof, executed that the properties of the witness whereof is executed that the properties of the witness whereof is executed that the properties of the properti	ate assignments in connectics) to execute all papers in trivisional applications thereofie. In to execute all papers and in for Protection of Industrial to perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) in the perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) in perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) in perform or any continuing the first that the conflict herewith, grant(s) the law firm of Januther identification which econdation of this document. In the wide inventor in the law firm of Januther identification which econdation of this document. In the wide inventor in the law firm of Januther identification which econdation of the undersigned on the law firm of Inventor in the law firm of Inventor	on with such application as necessary in connection f and to cooperate with documents and perform Property or similar agree acts which may be necesthe Commissioner of Pate or divisional applications convey the entire interest home to be detected to the cobson Holman, PLLC, may be necessary or detected date(s) opposite the under date(s) opposite the under mane	s the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. With any interference which may be declared concerning the the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence are any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of ments. In a sarry to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest interest assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, are 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the powers in order to comply with the rules of the United State ersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)
reof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree(slication or any continuing or one forward with such interference) 3) The undersigned agree(slications of the International Unio 4) The undersigned agree(slications) 5) The undersigned hereby ted States resulting from this as not execute, any agreement in 6) The undersigned hereby insert on this assignment any ent and Trademark Office for rulin witness whereof, executed that the master of the master	ate assignments in connectics) to execute all papers in the invisional applications thereofie. In to execute all papers and in for Protection of Industrial to perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) in population or any continuing they have full right to conflict herewith, grant(s) the law firm of Jan further identification which ecordation of this document. In the undersigned on the inventor is the inventor is the inventor in the inventor is the inventor is the inventor in the inventor in the inventor is the inventor in t	on with such application as necessary in connection f and to cooperate with documents and perform Property or similar agree acts which may be necesthe Commissioner of Pate or divisional applications convey the entire interest home property of the cobson Holman, PLLC, may be necessary or designed date(s) opposite the under date(s) opposite the under ped name	s the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. With any interference which may be declared concerning the the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of ments. Ssary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest interest assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power in order to comply with the rules of the United State ersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)
reof and also to execute separa 2) The undersigned agree(slication or any continuing or ong forward with such interferences). The undersigned agree(slications of the International Unio 4) The undersigned agree(slications of the International Unio 4). The undersigned agree(slications of the International Unio 4). The undersigned hereby ted States resulting from this all the hereby covenants that he has not execute, any agreement in 6). The undersigned hereby insert on this assignment any ent and Trademark Office for rulin witness whereof, executed that the properties of the witness whereof, executed that the properties of the witness whereof, executed that the properties of the witness whereof is executed that the properties of the witness whereof is executed that the properties of the properti	ate assignments in connectics) to execute all papers in the invisional applications thereofie. In to execute all papers and in for Protection of Industrial to perform all affirmative authorize(s) and request(s) in population or any continuing they have full right to conflict herewith, grant(s) the law firm of Jan further identification which ecordation of this document. In the undersigned on the inventor is the inventor is the inventor in the inventor is the inventor is the inventor in the inventor in the inventor is the inventor in t	on with such application as necessary in connection f and to cooperate with documents and perform Property or similar agree acts which may be necesthe Commissioner of Pate or divisional applications convey the entire interest home property of the cobson Holman, PLLC, may be necessary or designed date(s) opposite the under date(s) opposite the under ped name	s the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. With any interference which may be declared concerning the the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of ments. In a sarry to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest interest assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power in order to comply with the rules of the United State ersigned name(s). (SEAL) (SEAL)

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC
THE JENIFER BUILDING SUITE 600
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 12/93

RECORDED: 04/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 012825 FRAME: 0619